To participate as an observer, simply fill out the form on the website, and we will confirm 

the registration by email. 

§3. The participation fee for observers is R$ 30.00 (Thirty reais). 

§4. For participation with work submission and possible presentation, the participation fee is 

R$ 167.00 (One hundred sixty-seven reais) per work for which the author receives formal 

acceptance via email. 

RULES FOR SUBMISSION 

Art. 5. The complete article must contain at least 8 (eight) and no more than 35 (thirty-five) 

pages. Clinical studies must contain at least 4 (four) and no more than 20 (twenty) pages.